# CH \$115.00 5011247

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Suppliers, Inc.		12/19/2016	Corporation: IOWA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue NW	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Cooperative Corporation: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5011247	SUSTAIN	
Registration Number:	5011245	SUSTAIN	
Registration Number:	5011246	SUSTAIN ENVIRONMENTALLY SUSTAINABLE AGRI	
Registration Number:	4729276	SOILVANTAGE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (651) 375-3743

Email: Trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah A. Lockner

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenu NW

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM Assign United to LOL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Goebel
SIGNATURE:	/brendagoebel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SUSTAIN - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0513 source=SUSTAIN - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0514

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>') is made and entered into between United Suppliers, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") having an office at 30473 260<sup>th</sup> Street, Eldora, IA 50627, and Land O'Lakes, Inc., a Minnesota cooperative corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>") having an office at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the respective trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks have been used by the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor upon execution of this Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed and effective the 19th day of December , 2016.

UNITED SUPPLIERS, INC.

Name: STEVE

Title: GENERA

Co RPORATE

· DECREVARY

LAND O'LAKES, INC.

Name: Peter S. Janzen

Title: Senior Vice President

General Counsel and

Chief Administrative Officer

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
SUSTAIN	5011247
SUSTAIN & Design	<b>50</b> 11245
SUTAIN ENVIRONMENTALLY SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE	
& Design	5011246
SOILVANTAGE	4729276

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 12/19/2016**